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LKK Auto Consultants Pte Ltd (Co.Reg.No:199607198R)
51 Ubi Ave 1 #01-25, Paya Ubi Industrial Park

Singapore 408933
Tel: 6256-3561  Fax: 6844-8805   Email: sur@lkkauto.com;assignments@lkkauto.com;cs-a@lkkauto.com;admin-a@lkkauto.com

VEHICLE DAMAGE INSPECTION REPORT

Allianz Insurance Singapore Pte. Ltd.
79 Robinson Road #09-01
Singapore 068897

Our File No: CS/AIS23001908/DQY3E2

Date: 21/03/2023

REFERENCE
Insured/Claimant: GIS MOTORING PTE. LTD. Policy No: SP20031111275
Date of Loss: 13/02/2023 Nature of Claim: OD Claim No: 202332005461

DESCRIPTION & IDENTIFICATION OF VEHICLE
Reg No: SME2476S
Make & Model: RENAULT GRAND SCENIC IV, 1.5 DCI EU6 (A) Engine No: K9KF649D021403
Reg. Date: 26/12/2017 (Man. Year: 2017) Chassis No: VF1RFA00059238203
Colour: Red Odometer: 0 km
Engine Capacity: 1461 cc
Market Value/New Car Price: S$78,000.00
Sum Insured (S$): Market Value/New Car Price

CONDITION OF VEHICLE AT THE TIME OF SURVEY
General Condition: Steering (Serviceable): Yes Footbrake (Serviceable): Yes
Handbrake (Serviceable): Yes Engine Modification: No Pre-accident Condition:
CONDITION OF TYRES
Front Tyre Size: 195/55 R20 Rear Tyre Size: 195/55 R20
Front Left Side: Grenlander  5 mm Rear Left Side: Grenlander  5 mm
Front Right Side: Grenlander  5 mm Rear Right Side: Grenlander  5 mm
The above values represent the remaining tyre treads depth

COST OF CLAIMS Repairer's Adjuster's Difference Diff %
Parts 46,958.00 41,191.00 5,767.00 12.28
Miscellaneous Items 0.00 0.00 0.00  
Labour 2,170.00 1,620.00 550.00 25.35
Paintwork Labour 1,200.00 800.00 400.00 33.33
Towing 0.00 0.00 0.00  

   
Calculated Gross Total (S$) 50,328.00 43,611.00 6,717.00 13.35

- Excess (S$) 0.00 1,500.00 -1,500.00  
   

(S$) 50,328.00 42,111.00 8,217.00 16.33
+ GST 8.00/0.00% (S$) 4,026.24 0.00 4,026.24 100.00

   
Nett Amount (S$) 54,354.24 42,111.00 12,243.24 22.52

   

INSPECTION
Date of Assignment: 20/02/2023 Present Location: Vin's Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)

Date Inspected: 21/02/2023 Inspected At:
Vin's Motor Pte Ltd (Sin Ming)
160 Sin Ming Drive, #03-03, Sin Ming AutoCity
Singapore 575722

Estimated Period of Repair: 0.0 days

Adjuster: BRYAN TANI   Manager: SHIAU CHAN
 

NOTE: This report represents our findings at the time and place of inspection stated herein. Such inspection has been carried out to the best of our knowledge and ability but
any other liability under any other circumstances is hereby expressly excluded.
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(EXCLUDE CHECK ITEMS S$3,146.00 NETT)

 
TOTAL LOSS ASPECT

Market Value :             $78,000.00

OMV :                      $25,440.00

PARF Rebate (1) :          $ 8,831.00

Quota Premium Paid :       $42,339.00

COE Rebate (2) :           $20,361.00

Total Rebate (1) + (2) = : $29,192.00

The total amount incurred will be Market Value $78,000.00 minus Total Rebate

$29,192.00 = $48,808.00 before excess.

In view of the above, the vehicle is uneconomical to be repaired, you are advised to

invite tender for the wreck.
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REPAIR DETAILS
Reference
Part Source: MRM-SG Version: 1.0 (Last Synchronised: 21 Mar 2023)
Parts: M1-MPV RENAULT GRAND SCENIC IV 1.5 DCI EU6 (A) (Catalogue:Merimen Singapore 1.0)
Labour: Repairer's (Price-denominated Standard List)  
Print Code: (Unsubmitted, no print-code for SME2476S)
Validity: These estimates are valid only if they contain the print code (above) on all estimate pages, running page numbers with the

END OF ESTIMATES marker on the last estimate page
Further Info: Items/values not in reference catalogue are prefixed with an asterisk *.

Recommended Parts
No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

1 1 *Front bonnet
(WCP)

Buckled 1,150.00 F *1,150.00 F

2 1 *Front bonnet RH hinge
(WCP)

Bent 110.00 F *110.00 F

3 1 *Front bonnet LH hinge
(WCP)

Bent 110.00 F *110.00 F

4 1 *Front bonnet RH rubber
(WCP)

Serviceable 60.00 F *- F

5 1 *Front bonnet LH rubber
(WCP)

Serviceable 60.00 F *- F

6 1 *Front bonnet insulator
(WCP)

Crumpled 150.00 F *150.00 F

7 1 *Front bonnet lock
(WCP)

Bent 200.00 F *200.00 F

8 1 *Front grille base
(WCP)

Broken 400.00 F *400.00 F

9 1 *Front grille outer chrome garnish
(WCP)

Cracked 290.00 F *290.00 F

10 1 *Front grille moulding
(WCP)

Bent 190.00 F *190.00 F

11 1 *Front grille lower chrome moulding
(WCP)

Cracked 270.00 F *270.00 F

12 1 *Front grille emblem
(WCP)

Broken 190.00 F *190.00 F

13 1 *Front RH headlamp
(WCP)

Broken 770.00 F *770.00 F

14 1 *Front LH headlamp
(WCP)

Mtg Cracked 770.00 F *770.00 F

15 1 *Front RH headlamp bracket
(WCP)

Bent 50.00 F *50.00 F

16 1 *Front LH headlamp bracket
(WCP)

Not Necessary 50.00 F *- F

17 1 *Front bumper
(WCP)

Torn 1,450.00 F *1,450.00 F

18 1 *Front bumper lower pad
(WCP)

Distorted 400.00 F *400.00 F

19 1 *Front bumper centre lower grille
(WCP)

Deformed 390.00 F *390.00 F

20 1 *Front bumper towing cover
(WCP)

Cut 30.00 F *30.00 F

21 1 *Front bumper RH fog lamp
(WCP)

Dislodged 170.00 F *170.00 F

22 1 *Front bumper LH fog lamp
(WCP)

Not Necessary 170.00 F *- F

23 1 *Front bumper RH fog lamp cover
(WCP)

Dislodged 170.00 F *170.00 F

24 1 *Front bumper LH fog lamp cover
(WCP)

Not Necessary 170.00 F *- F

25 1 *Front bumper RH side retainer
(WCP)

Dislodged 110.00 F *110.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

26 1 *Front bumper LH side retainer
(WCP)

Not Necessary 110.00 F *- F

27 1 *Front bumper RH inner pad
(WCP)

Broken 90.00 F *90.00 F

28 1 *Front bumper LH inner pad
(WCP)

Not Necessary 90.00 F *- F

29 1 *Front bumper sponge
(WCP)

Broken 80.00 F *80.00 F

30 1 *Front bumper reinforcement
(WCP)

Bent 630.00 F *630.00 F

31 1 *Front bumper reinforcement RH bracket
(WCP)

Bent 140.00 F *140.00 F

32 1 *Front bumper reinforcement LH bracket
(WCP)

Bent 140.00 F *140.00 F

33 1 *Front bumper under cover
(WCP)

Cracked 450.00 F *450.00 F

34 10 *Front bumper clips
(WCP)

Necessary 30.00 F *30.00 F

35 1 *Front support panel
(WCP)

Broken 1,050.00 F *1,050.00 F

36 1 *Front support panel top cover
(WCP)

Broken 130.00 F *130.00 F

37 10 *Front support panel top cover clips
(WCP)

Necessary 30.00 F *30.00 F

38 1 *Aircon condenser
(WCP)

Bent 880.00 F *880.00 F

39 1 *Aircon condenser discharge pipe
(WCP)

Bent 350.00 F *350.00 F

40 1 *Aircon condenser receiver pipe
(WCP)

Bent 280.00 F *280.00 F

41 1 *Aircon condenser suction pipe
(WCP)

Bent 380.00 F *380.00 F

42 1 *Radiator
(WCP)

Bent 690.00 F *690.00 F

43 1 *Radiator top hose
(WCP)

Deformed 60.00 F *60.00 F

44 1 *Radiator lower hose
(WCP)

Not Necessary 60.00 F *- F

45 1 *Radiator fan motor
(WCP)

Broken 870.00 F *870.00 F

46 1 *Turbo cooler
(WCP)

Dented 780.00 F *780.00 F

47 1 *Turbo cooler duct
(WCP)

Broken 150.00 F *150.00 F

48 1 *Air cleaner box
(WCP)

Broken 210.00 F *210.00 F

49 1 *Air cleaner box hose
(WCP)

Deformed 50.00 F *50.00 F

50 1 *Alternator
(WCP)

* Check 800.00 F *- F

51 1 *Aircon compressor
(WCP)

* Check 2,000.00 F *- F

52 1 *Fan belt
(WCP)

* Check 60.00 F *- F

53 1 *Wiper tank
(WCP)

Not Necessary 160.00 F *- F

54 1 *Front RH fender
(WCP)

Broken 550.00 F *550.00 F

55 1 *Front RH fender inner shield
(WCP)

Torn 310.00 F *310.00 F

56 10 *Front RH fender inner shield clips
(WCP)

Not Necessary 30.00 F *- F

57 1 *Front LH fender
(WCP)

Repair 550.00 F *- F

58 1 *Dashboard
(WCP)

Broken 3,100.00 F *3,100.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

59 1 *Dashboard cover
(WCP)

No such part 800.00 F *- F

60 1 *Steering airbag
(WCP)

Activated 950.00 F *950.00 F

61 1 *Passenger airbag
(WCP)

Activated 1,000.00 F *1,000.00 F

62 1 *Steering clock spring sensor
(WCP)

Activated 600.00 F *600.00 F

63 1 *Airbag sensor
(WCP)

Activated 220.00 F *220.00 F

64 1 *Airbag ECU
(WCP)

Activated 1,200.00 F *1,200.00 F

65 1 *]Front RH seat belt
(WCP)

Activated 630.00 F *630.00 F

66 1 *Front LH seat belt
(WCP)

Activated 630.00 F *630.00 F

67 1 *Rear RH seat belt
(WCP)

Activated 730.00 F *730.00 F

68 1 *Rear LH seat belt
(WCP)

Activated 730.00 F *730.00 F

69 1 *Front no. plate Cut / Scratched 40.00 FS *40.00 FS
70 1 *Coolant Not Necessary 80.00 FS *- FS
Supplementary #1
71 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AIR DUCT - INNER

(WCP)
Broken 270.00 F *270.00 F

72 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL AIR DUCT - OUTER
(WCP)

Broken 620.00 F *620.00 F

73 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP RH BRACKET
(WCP)

Bent 360.00 F *360.00 F

74 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL TOP LH BRACKET
(WCP)

Bent 350.00 F *350.00 F

75 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL LOWER RH BRACKET
(WCP)

Bent 130.00 F *130.00 F

76 1 *FRONT SUPPORT PANEL LOWER LH BRACKET
(WCP)

Bent 130.00 F *130.00 F

77 1 *RADIATOR AIR DEFLECTOR AIR DUCT
(WCP)

Broken 160.00 F *160.00 F

78 1 *RH HORN
(WCP)

Broken 260.00 F *260.00 F

79 1 *ENGINE ECU COVER
(WCP)

Broken 170.00 F *170.00 F

80 1 *THROTTLE BODY AIR HOSE
(WCP)

Torn 550.00 F *550.00 F

81 1 *AIR CLEANER BOX AIR HOSE DUCT
(WCP)

Broken 950.00 F *950.00 F

82 1 *RH FENDER BRACKET
(WCP)

Bent 190.00 F *190.00 F

83 1 *BONNET LOCK RELEASE HANDLE
(WCP)

Broken 260.00 F *260.00 F

84 1 *ENGINE OIL DIPSTICK
(WCP)

Broken 90.00 F *90.00 F

85 1 *BONNET LOCK CABLE
(WCP)

Broken 240.00 F *240.00 F

86 1 *RH WIPER GRILLE SIDE COVER
(WCP)

Cut 240.00 F *240.00 F

87 1 *PARKING SENSOR
(WCP)

Damaged 750.00 F *750.00 F

88 1 *PARKING SENSOR WIRE HARNESS
(WCP)

Torn 270.00 F *270.00 F

89 1 *AIRCON TEMPERATURE SENSOR
(WCP)

Dislodged 170.00 F *170.00 F

90 1 *BONNET COVER -BLACK
(WCP)

Bent 760.00 F *760.00 F

91 1 *Front RH chassis
(WCP)

Dented 2,500.00 F *2,500.00 F

92 1 *Front LH chassis
(WCP)

Bent 2,500.00 F *2,500.00 F

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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No. Qty Part No. Particulars Condition Repairer's Amount

F=Franchise part. S=SpcNett.

Sub Total (S$) 42,700.00 37,450.00
+ Margin on L,N Items 10.00/10.00% (S$) 4,258.00 3,741.00

 
Total Parts (S$) 46,958.00 41,191.00

 
Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.
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Recommended Miscellaneous Items
There are no new miscellaneous items selected.

Recommended Labour
No Particulars Lab.Type Repairer's Amount

Paintwork Labour
1 To spray painting New 1,200.00 800.00
Labour Items
2 To refill aircon gas New 150.00 120.00
3 To reset headlamp system and ECU

}
New 280.00 350.00

4 To reset airbag system and ECU
}

New 380.00 0.00

5 To remove and replace dashboard New 380.00 250.00
6 To repair front damages New 980.00 900.00
 

Gross Labour Cost (S$) 3,370.00 2,420.00
 

Report was unsubmitted during this print-out.

< END OF ESTIMATES >


